Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Palent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Donna Reeves-Collins William O. Collins	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Cole & Parks LLC Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s) February 25, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 620 Railroad Street		
Assignment Merger	City: Fishers		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: NY		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 14453		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
4. Application or patent number(s): This and Application No.(s) 10/980,352	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
Attorney Docket 1150 001 301 02 02	lached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Duane C. Basch, Reg. No. 34,545	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Internal Address: Basch & Nickerson LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}\$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1777 Penfield Road	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Penfield	8. Payment Information		
State: NY Zip: 14526	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (585) 899-3970	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2737		
Fax Number: (585) 899-3973 Email Address: dbasch@bnpatentlaw.com	Authorized User Name Duane C. Basch		
9. Signature:	Mark 2, 2005		
Signature Duane C. Basch. Reg. 34,545	Date Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 4		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (793) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015814 FRAME: 0979 Applicant:

Reeves-Collins et al.

Docket No:

1150 001 301 02 02

Serial No:

10/980,352

Filed:

November 3, 2004

Title:

Variety Cookie Dough Ordering and Delivery System

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Donna Reeves-Collins, 26 Sunrisc Hill, Pittsford, NY 14534, has invented certain new and useful improvements in Variety Cookie Dough Ordering and Delivery System, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on November 3, 2004, and accorded serial number 10/980,352; and

WHEREAS, Cole & Parks LLC, 620 Railroad Street, Fishers, NY 14453, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

Donna Reeves-Collins

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

Cole & Parks LLC,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all utility applications and divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 25 day of 7ch, 2005

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MON TO SS.:

On this 25 day of felt, 2005, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Donna Reeves-Collins, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and she acknowledges the same to be her free act and deed.

Notary Public

DIANNE M. TUCKER Notary Public, State of New York **Qualified in Monres County**

Commission Parise DLS

Applicant:

Reeves-Collins et al.

Docket No: 1150 001 301 02 02

Serial No:

10/980,352

Filed:

November 3, 2004

Title:

Variety Cookie Dough Ordering and Delivery System

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, William O. Collins, 26 Sunrise Hill, Pittsford, NY 14534, has invented certain new and useful improvements in Variety Cookie Dough Ordering and Delivery System, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on November 3, 2004, and accorded serial number 10/980,352; and

WHEREAS, Cole & Parks LLC, 620 Railroad Street, Fishers, NY 14453, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

William O. Collins

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

Cole & Parks LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all utility applications and divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues Manager of the transport of the call of the call. thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and sea	l this	25 day of Feb, 200	05
da Lie		-	
William O. Collins			

STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF MOACO SS.:

On this 25 day of feb, 2005, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared William O. Collins; to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

> Ware Notary Public

REEL: 015814 FRAME: 0981

RECORDED: 03/02/2005